

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Cambrook Sweet & Spicy Nut Mix - Red & Gold Foliage 75g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF
Supplier Name and Address	Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF
Ingredients	62.4% PEANUTS , 15.8% Corn, 11.1% Sugar, 3.4% SESAME Seeds, Salt, Dried SOY Sauce (Contains: SOY Beans, Spirit Vinegar), Garlic, Onion, Chilli, Tomato Powder, Red Bell Pepper, Spices, Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring, Honey, Sunflower Oil, Maltodextrin, Paprika, Cumin, Oregano, Yeast Extract, Paprika Oil. Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Colour: Paprika Extract. Stabiliser: Gum Arabic.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	Yes
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool & dry, Under 23°C, Away from heat or direct sunlight
Instructions for use	Eat as a snack any time.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2233	Energy (kcal)	538	Salt	1.6
Fat	36.3	of which saturates	6.4		
Carbohydrate	32.4	of which sugars	13.8		
Fibre	5	Protein	19.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Crunch & Crumble Shortbread Biscuits 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Ingredients	Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter (40%) (Butter (MILK), Salt), Sugar, Cornflour.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1991	Energy (kcal)	479	Salt	0.75
Fat	34	of which saturates	21		
Carbohydrate	38	of which sugars	21		
Fibre	1.7	Protein	4.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Grandma Wild's 4 Luxury Mince Pies - Gold Box
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grandma Wild's (J Wild - Confectioners Ltd), The Bakery, Millennium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, West Yorkshire, United Kingdom, BD20 6RB
Supplier Name and Address	Grandma Wild's (J Wild - Confectioners Ltd), The Bakery, Millennium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, West Yorkshire, United Kingdom, BD20 6RB
Ingredients	Mincemeat (44%) (Sugar, Vine Fruits (29%) (Raisins, Sultanas, Currants, Sunflower Oil) Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Potassium Sorbate), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Caramel, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Sugar, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.
Instructions for use	For best results serve warm: Directions: 1. Pre-heat oven to 180 °C (160 °C), 356 °F or Gas Mark 4. 2. Leave the Pie in its foil container and place it on a baking tray and put it on the middle shelf of the oven. 3. Heat for 8-10 minutes. ⚠Caution, the filling may be extremely hot. Take extra care when eating. ⚠Do not re-heat in the microwave
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1600	Energy (kcal)	382	Salt	0.33
Fat	16	of which saturates	6		
Carbohydrate	56	of which sugars	30		
Fibre	1.1	Protein	3.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Popcorn Shed Red Velvet Popcorn 80g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Bare Snacks, Unit 5 Globe Business Park, First Avenue, Marlow, Buckinghamshire, United Kingdom, SL7 1YA
Supplier Name and Address	Popcorn Shed, 30 City Road, London, United Kingdom, EC1Y 2AB
Ingredients	Popped Corn (22%), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Butter (MILK), Cheese Powder (2.9%) (MILK), Beetroot Juice, Cocoa Powder (1.0%), Salt, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier:Sunflower Lecithin, Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, re-seal bag to ensure freshness.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1847	Energy (kcal)	441	Salt	1.1
Fat	15.8	of which saturates	8.8		
Carbohydrate	68.3	of which sugars	40.4		
Fibre	0	Protein	4.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Copperpot Clotted Cream Fudge - Red Box 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	OV - St. Ives, Penbeagle Industrial Estate, St. Ives, Cornwall, United Kingdom, TR26 2JH
Supplier Name and Address	OV Group (Orchard Valley Foods Ltd), 4 Lower Teme Business Park, Burford, Tenbury Wells, Worcestershire, United Kingdom, WR15 8SZ
Ingredients	Sugar, Cornish Clotted Cream 17% (MILK), Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK , Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Emulsifier SOYA Lecithin.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container. Optimum temperatures 10-22°C; 70% max relative humidity.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1778	Energy (kcal)	422	Salt	0.07
Fat	13	of which saturates	8		
Carbohydrate	76	of which sugars	70		
Fibre	0.5	Protein	1.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Stas Chocolate Broken Milk Chocolate with Honeycomb in Bag - Red Ribbon 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Stas Chocolatier, Boundary House, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Supplier Name and Address	Stas Chocolatier, Boundary House, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Ingredients	MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed MILK Powder, MILK Fat, MILK Sugar, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin), Honeycomb Granules (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Non-Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel Oil, Palm Oil) Bicarbonate Of Soda, Rice Flour), Coconut Oil.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Tree Nuts Peanuts Egg
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2283	Energy (kcal)	547	Salt	0.16
Fat	32	of which saturates	21		
Carbohydrate	58	of which sugars	56		
Fibre	2.3	Protein	10		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Myrtle & Olive Tomato & Cheese Palmiers - Gold Label 75g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	DE KROES FEUILLETAGE, rue champs de la perdrix, SEMUR EN AUXOIS, burgundy, France, 21140
Supplier Name and Address	De Kroes Feuilletage, rue champs de la perdrix, SEMUR EN AUXOIS, burgundy, France, 21140
Ingredients	WHEAT flour, Butter (MILK), Grated Emmental cheese (MILK), Rapeseed oil, Salt, tomato mix (Tomato powder 37,5%, sweet and hot pepper powder 34,5% , onion powder, coriander powder, cumin powder, oregano powder) (2,2%), Yeast, Blend of herbs with garlic and onions, Black pepper, Colour : E160b(ii), Colour : E160c

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans				
Country of Origin	France				
Storage Instructions	store in cool and dry place				
Instructions for use	ready to eat				
Alcoholic Strength	0				

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2156	Energy (kcal)	516	Salt	2.88
Fat	28	of which saturates	17		
Carbohydrate	54	of which sugars	1.8		
Fibre	0	Protein	11		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Savoursmiths Wagyu Beef with Honey and Mustard Crisps 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Savoursmiths Ltd, Russell Smith Farms, Manor Farm Barns, Gravel Pitt Hill Road, Thriplow, Royston Hertfordshire SG8 7RE, Russell Smith Farms, Manor Farm Barns, Gravel Pitt Hill Road, Thriplow, Royston Hertfordshire SG8 7RE, Royston, UK, UK, SG8 7RE
Supplier Name and Address	Savoursmiths Ltd, Russell Smith Farms, Manor Farm Barns, Gravel Pitt Hill Road, Thriplow, Royston Hertfordshire SG8 7RE, Russell Smith Farms, Manor Farm Barns, Gravel Pitt Hill Road, Thriplow, Royston Hertfordshire SG8 7RE, Royston, UK, UK, SG8 7RE
Ingredients	Potatoes, sunflower oil, wagyu beef honey & MUSTARD flavour (yeast extract powder, rice flour, sugar, salt, onion powder, natural flavouring, garlic powder, lemon juice powder, anti-caking agent (silicon dioxide), acidity regulator (citric acid), smoked sugar, wagyu beef extract powder, spice (star anise, pimento, cinnamon), honey powder)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from bright light
Instructions for use	Direct Eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2014	Energy (kcal)	481	Salt	0.78
Fat	27	of which saturates	2.4		
Carbohydrate	53	of which sugars	3.2		
Fibre	4.2	Protein	7.0		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Maxwell & Franks Christmas Pudding Wrapped in Red Foil with Tag 350g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Ingredients	Sultanas (25%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Breadcrumbs (Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salt, Yeast), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, WHEAT GLUTEN), Cider (7%) (Preservative: Sodium MetabiSULPHITE), Vegetable Suet (Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil), WHEAT Flour), Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Vegetable Glycerine, Glucose Syrup, Mixed Spice, Colour: Caramel, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Lemon Flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Instructions for use	PREPARATION GUIDELINES: Remove foil & label. TO MICROWAVE: Cook on full power for 2 minutes (time based on a 800w output. If different refer to manufacturers handbook). TO STEAM OR BOIL: Place in a steamer or boil in a saucepan filled to half depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 45 minutes. Do not boil dry. SERVING: Once cooked, remove film lid and invert basin onto a plate. Allow to stand for 30 seconds. CAUTION: Pudding may be hot.
Alcoholic Strength	7

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1438	Energy (kcal)	341	Salt	0.45
Fat	6.7	of which saturates	3.6		
Carbohydrate	66	of which sugars	47		
Fibre	0	Protein	3.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Vinoir Merlot - Red Label 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	VINA AGUIREE, FUNDO SANTA ANA LIUCURA, FUNDO SANTA ANA LIUCURA, MAULE, N/A, CHILE, N/A
Supplier Name and Address	EWGA, HYNING HOME BOND, WARTON, LANCASHIRE, LA61HP
Ingredients	MERLOT GRAPES (Contains SULPHITES)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	CHILE
Storage Instructions	AMBIENT
Instructions for use	OPEN AND DRINK
Alcoholic Strength	11

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1.5	Energy (kcal)	84	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	1.5	of which sugars	1.5		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Montecampo Prosecco DOC 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	CASA VINICOLA ZONIN, VIA BORGOLECCO, 9, GAMBELLARA, Vicenza, Italia, 36053
Supplier Name and Address	Zonin 1821 UK, 8 Battersea Park Road, London, United Kingdom, SW8 4BG
Ingredients	100% GLERA GRAPES, TIRAGE LIQUEUR, CONCENTRATED GRAPE MUST (SULPHITES)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	ITALY
Storage Instructions	NOT REQUIRED
Instructions for use	NOT REQUIRED
Alcoholic Strength	10.5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	289	Energy (kcal)	69	Salt	0.01
Fat	0.5	of which saturates	0.1		
Carbohydrate	1.9	of which sugars	1.35		
Fibre	0	Protein	0.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		